
NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
SEMI-FINAL RESULTS

Girls 14 Crt 1 Mem No Woodthorpe v West Hants Mem No Winner Score

No 3 230994 Lily Hearn v Jenny Awford 222201 West Hants 63 64
No 2 224088 Jodie Williams v Emma Gordon 226882 Woodthorpe 76(5) 63
No 1 211372 Jocelyn Rae v Michelle Farley 221245 Woodthorpe 60 61

Doubles J Rae / J Williams v M Farley / E Gordon Woodthorpe 60 61

Result Woodthorpe bt West Hants 3-1

Girls 14 Crt 2 Sutton Coldfield v Huntingdon Winner Score

No 3 243333 Dionne Sanders v Emma Chisholm 224270 Sutton Coldfield 61 62
No 2 200526 Lottie Fox v Emily Crack 220406 Huntingdon 06 61 (10-8)
No 1 217077 Elli Share v Lisa Whybourn 203345 Huntingdon 36 63 (10-4)

Doubles E Share / L Fox v L Whybourn / E Crack Huntingdon 62 61

Result Huntingdon bt Sutton Coldfield 3-1

Boys 14 Crt 3 Halton v Carnegie Winner Score

No 3 223580 Anthony Parkin v Ellis Ward 231671 Halton 64 61
No 2 169991 Robert Mariconda v Daniel Regan 205464 Halton 75 63
No 1 136400 Benedict Calnan v Martin Regan 205465 Halton 64 46 (10-4)

Doubles A Parkin / C Malik v D Regan / J Hughes Carnegie 16 76(5) (10-3)

Result Halton bt Carnegie 3-1

Boys 14 Crt 4 Woodthorpe v Esporta Chiswick Winner Score

No 3 205440 Richard Ayling v Jon Brooklyn 160680 Esporta Chiswick 60 61
No 2 201842 Callum Chivers v Joe Salisbury 158617 Esporta Chiswick 62 64
No 1 170399 Alasdair Owers-Bradley v Artom Kolpakov 240168 Esporta Chiswick 64 76(6)

Doubles C Chivers / R Ayling v J Brooklyn / J Salisbury Esporta Chiswick 67(5) 60 (11-9)

Result Esporta Chiswick bt Woodthorpe 4-0



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
SEMI-FINAL RESULTS

Boys 12 Crt 5 Mem No Bolton Arena v South Hampstead Mem No Winner Score

No 3 228936 Ryan Harris v Mark Keothavong 237304 South Hampstead 75 16 (10-5)
No 2 221036 Stephen Winrow v Jordan Angus 237642 Bolton Arena 63 60
No 1 201528 George Morgan v Myles Golding 223921 Bolton Arena 61 60

Doubles G Morgan / S Winrow v M Golding / J Angus Bolton Arena 61 63

Result Bolton Arena bt South Hampstead 3-1

Boys 12 Crt 6 Victoria Avenue v Nottingham TC Winner Score

No 3 261491 Stefan Burnett v Michael Torkington 233037 Nottingham TC 60 60
No 2 261923 Bradley Burnett Smith v Luke Bambridge 241163 Nottingham TC 67(6) 75 (12-10)
No 1 232963 Jack Joyce v Connor Glennon 224004 Nottingham TC 64 62

Doubles S Burnett / R Davison v C Glennon / L Bambridge Nottingham TC 61 60

Result Nottingham TC bt Victoria Avenue 4-0

Girls 12 Crt 7 Nottingham TC v Sheffield ITI Winner Score

No 3 259198 Katie Mulholland v Laura Savage 263286 Nottingham TC 62 62
No 2 240912 Charlotte Phillips v Dena Daly 243725 Nottingham TC 46 64 (10-6)
No 1 219288 Roisin Mullins v Laura Oldham 242959 Nottingham TC 75 63

Doubles K Mulholland / L Coe v L Oldham / D Daly Sheffield ITI 64 60

Result Nottingham TC bt Sheffield ITI 3-1

Girls 12 Crt 8 Penzance v Park Langley Winner Score

No 3 298426 Imogen Harry v Harriet Park 252074 Park Langley 61 61
No 2 240568 Annie Stevens v Jasmine Horsey 243048 Park Langley 61 62
No 1 260968 Emily Wicks v Elizabeth Ashworth 250037 Park Langley 60 62

Doubles E Wicks / A Stevens v J Horsey / M Takino Park Langley 36 63 (10-3)

Result Park Langley bt Penzance 4-0



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
SEMI-FINAL RESULTS

Girls 18 Crt 1 Mem No The Northern v St Andrews Mem No Winner Score

No 3 162651 Jenny Dewhurst v Lynsey Roy 84913 The Northern 61 60
No 2 158730 Liz Ullathorne v Hilary Myles 83218 The Northern 63 62
No 1 200857 Naomi Broady v Susannah Roy 83217 The Northern 61 63

Doubles N Broady / L Ullathorne v S Roy / H Myles The Northern 63 61

Result The Northern bt St Andrews 4-0

Girls 18 Crt 2 Tipton v Batchwood Winner Score

No 3 232853 Jessica Cain v Charlotte Connon 143939 Batchwood 61 46 (10-6)
No 2 236265 Emma Hingley v Louise Laciny 211046 Batchwood 61 60
No 1 204950 Katherine White v Jenny Rabot 153933 Batchwood 61 61

Doubles K White / E Hingley v L Laciny / H McNeill Tipton 63 75

Result Batchwood bt Tipton 3-1

Boys 18 Crt 3 Cocks & Hens v Nottingham TC Winner Score

No 3 157583 Christy Brookes v Will Rollo 149614 Nottingham TC 60 64
No 2 137825 Bruce Wagstaff v Rob Chambers 216776 Cocks & Hens 76(2) 20 Ret'd
No 1 129193 Matt Taylor v James Prescott 125359 Cocks & Hens 62 64

Doubles M Taylor / B Wagstaff v K Collins / W Rollo Cocks & Hens 61 62

Result Cocks & Hens bt Nottingham TC 3-1

Boys 18 Crt 4 Esporta Chiswick v DL Cheadle Winner Score

No 3 203881 Niall Angus v Bradley Topps 138344 Esporta Chiswick 76(6) 63
No 2 116121 Glenn Kuma-Mintah v Matthew Bright 128129 Esporta Chiswick 61 62
No 1 160677 Matt Brooklyn v Scott Dickson 142175 DL Cheadle 64 61

Doubles M Brooklyn / G Kuma-Mintah v S Dickson / M Bright Esporta Chiswick 46 64 (10-8)

Result Esporta Chiswick bt DL Cheadle 3-1



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
SEMI-FINAL RESULTS

Boys 16 Crt 5 Mem No Bolton Arena v Brighton H & RC Mem No Winner Score

No 3 201413 Alex Jackson v Scott Sears 241026 Bolton Arena 61 60
No 2 157877 Daniel Smethurst v Bradley Bant 245227 Bolton Arena 61 63
No 1 148633 Chris Nott v Adam Hassan 128715 Bolton Arena 64 61

Doubles C Nott / D Smethurst v B Bant / E Ellis Bolton Arena 61 75

Result Bolton Arena bt Brighton H & RC 4-0

Boys 16 Crt 6 West Hants v Esporta Cardiff Winner Score

No 3 229713 Damon Taheri v Nick Hallchurch 140009 Esporta Cardiff 62 75
No 2 157623 Jack Hartman v Edward Jones 154896 West Hants 75 64
No 1 158221 Tim Hewitt v Josh Milton 140193 Esporta Cardiff 75 67(3) (10-7)

Doubles J Hartman / T Hewitt v N Hallchurch / J Milton Esporta Cardiff 64 67(3) (17-15)

Result Esporta Cardiff bt West Hants 3-1

Girls 16 Crt 7 Esporta Chiswick v Halton Winner Score

No 3 131903 Laura Morrill v Sarah Livingstone 165445 Esporta Chiswick 63 75
No 2 166313 Artijeta Goxhuli v Lereesa Easterbrook 210966 Esporta Chiswick 64 63
No 1 145908 Anastasia Nebojanko v Amanda Carreras 218784 Halton 75 75

Doubles A Nebojanko / A Goxhuli v A Carreras / L Easterbrook Esporta Chiswick 64 62

Result Esporta Chiswick bt Halton 3-1

Girls 16 Crt 8 Streetly TC v Nottingham TC Winner Score

No 3 802272 Holly Smith v Naomi Fellows 156095 Nottingham TC 62 63 
No 2 211276 Amy Sargeant v Yvanna Kurlak 201802 Nottingham TC 63 36 (11-9)
No 1 203254 Nikki Prosser v Zoe Bambridge 169002 Streetly TC 62 75

Doubles N Prosser / A Sargeant v Z Bambridge / Y Kurlak Streetly TC 64 60
Streetly TC Tie-break Shoot-out (10-8)

Result Streetly bt Nottingham TC 2-2 (1-0)



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
3rd,4th PLAY-OFF RESULTS

Boys 18 Crt 1 Mem No Nottingham TC v DL Cheadle Mem No Winner Score

No 3 149614 Will Rollo v Bradley Topps 138344 Nottingham TC 64 57 (10-6)
No 2 135629 Kyle Collins v Matt Bright 128129 Nottingham TC 67(5) 61 (10-5)
No 1 125359 James Prescott v Scott Dickson 142175 DL Cheadle 61 60

Doubles K Collins / W Rollo v S Dickson / M Bright DL Cheadle 64 63
Nottingham TC Tie-break Shoot-out (10-7)

Result Nottingham TC bt DL Cheadle 2-2 (1-0)

Girls 18 Crt 2 St Andrews v Tipton Winner Score

No 3 84913 Lynsey Roy v Jessica Cain 232853 Tipton 76(4) 62
No 2 83218 Hilary Myles v Emma Hingley 236265 St Andrews 62 61
No 1 83217 Susannah Roy v Katherine White 204950 St Andrews 26 64 (10-5)

Doubles S Roy / H Myles v E Hingley / K White Tipton 62 46 (10-2)
Tipton Tie-break Shoot-out (13-11)

Result Tipton bt St Andrews 2-2 (1-0)

Boys 16 Crt 3 Brighton H&RC v The West Hants Club Winner Score

No 3 241026 Scott Sears v Damon Taheri 229713 Brighton 60 61
No 2 128715 Adam Hassan v Jack Hartman 157623 West Hants 62 64
No 1 245227 Bradley Bant v Tim Hewitt 158221 West Hants 62 61

Doubles B Bant / E Ellis v J Hartman / T Hewitt West Hants 64 63

Result The West Hants Club bt Brighton H&RC 3-1

Girls 16 Crt 4 Halton v Nottingham TC Winner Score

No 3 165445 Sarah Livingstone v Naomi Fellowes 156095 Nottingham TC 75 46 (10-8)
No 2 210966 Lereesa Easterbrook v Yvanna Kurlak 201802 Nottingham TC 63 61
No 1 218784 Amanda Carreras v Zoe Bambridge 169002 Nottingham TC 62 57 (10-4)

Doubles v

Result Nottingham TC bt Halton 3-0



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
3rd,4th PLAY-OFF RESULTS

Boys 14 Crt 5 Mem No Carnegie v Woodthorpe Mem No Winner Score

No 3 231671 Ellis Ward v Neil O'Grady 233545 Carnegie 61 61
No 2 205464 Daniel Regan v Alasdair Owers Bradley 170399 Carnegie 60 63
No 1 205465 Martin Regan v Callum Chivers 201842 Carnegie 63 75

Doubles D Regan / J Hughes v C Chivers / A Owers-Bradley Woodthorpe 76(2) 60

Result Carnegie bt Woodthorpe 3-1

Girls 14 Crt 6 West Hants v Sutton Coldfield Winner Score

No 3 222201 Jenny Awford v Dionne Sanders 243333 West Hants 63 63
No 2 226882 Emma Gordon v Lottie Fox 200526 West Hants 75 57 (10-8)
No 1 221245 Michelle Farley v Elli Share 217077 Sutton Coldfield 67(4) 62 (17-15)

Doubles J Awford / E Gordon v E Share / L Fox Sutton Coldfield 63 64
Sutton Coldfield Tie-break Shoot-out (11-9)

Result Sutton Coldfield bt West Hants 2-2 (1-0)

Boys 12 Crt 7 South Hampstead v Victoria Avenue Winner Score

No 3 237304 Mark Keothavong v Ryan Davison 293986 South Hampstead 75 36 (10-6)
No 2 232677 Rishi Shah v Bradley Burnett Smith 261923 Victoria Avenue 61 62
No 1 237642 Jordan Angus v Jack Joyce 232963 Victoria Avenue 62 63

Doubles M Golding / J Angus v J Joyce / B Burnett Smith South Hampstead 64 64
South Hampstead Tie-break Shoot-out (10-6)

Result South Hampstead bt Victoria Avenue 2-2 (1-0)

Girls 12 Crt 8 Sheffield ITI v Penzance Winner Score

No 3 262286 Laura Savage v Imogen Harry 298426 Sheffield 62 60
No 2 243725 Dena Daly v Annie Stevens 240568 Sheffield 60 61
No 1 242959 Laura Oldham v Emily Wicks 260968 Sheffield 62 63

Doubles v

Result Sheffield ITI bt Penzance 3-0



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
FINAL RESULTS

Boys 18 Crt 2 Mem No Cocks & Hens v Esporta Chiswick Mem No Winner Score

No 3 130359 Andrew Brookes v Niall Angus 203881 Esporta Chiswick 63 36 (11-9)
No 2 137825 Bruce Wagstaff v Glenn Kuma-Mintah 116121 Esporta Chiswick 46 76(4) (10-8)
No 1 129193 Matt Taylor v Matt Brooklyn 160677 Esporta Chiswick 26 64 (11-9)

Doubles A Brookes / C Brookes v N Angus / V Feinstein Cocks & Hens 63 26 (10-5)

Result Esporta Chiswick bt Cocks & Hens 3-1

Girls 18 Crt 1 The Northern v Batchwood Winner Score

No 3 162651 Jennifer Dewhurst v Charlotte Connon 143939 The Northern 62 63
No 2 158730 Liz Ullathorne v Louise Laciny 211046 The Northern 64 61
No 1 200857 Naomi Broady v Jenny Rabot 153933 The Northern 76(5) 64

Doubles v

Result The Northern bt Batchwood 3-0

Boys 16 Crt 4 Bolton Arena v Esporta Cardiff Winner Score

No 3 201413 Alex Jackson v Nick Hallchurch 140009 Bolton Arena 63 62
No 2 157877 Daniel Smethurst v Edward Jones 154896 Bolton Arena 63 64
No 1 148633 Chris Nott v Josh Milton 140193 Esporta Cardiff 64 64

Doubles C Nott / D Smethurst v J Milton / N Hallchurch Bolton Arena 64 64

Result Bolton Arena bt Esporta Cardiff 3-1

Girls 16 Crt 3 Esporta Chiswick v Streetly Winner Score

No 3 131903 Laura Morrill v Holly Smith 802272 Esporta Chiswick 62 61
No 2 166313 Artijeta Goxhuli v Amy Sargeant 211276 Streetly 67(6) 61 (10-7)
No 1 145908 Anastasia Nebojanko v Nikki Prosser 203254 Streetly 63 64

Doubles A Goxhuli / A Nebojanko v N Prosser / A Sargeant Streetly 63 46 (10-4)

Result Streetly bt Esporta Chiswick 3-1



NATIONAL JUNIOR CLUB LEAGUE FINALS 2005
FINAL RESULTS

Boys 14 Crt 5 Mem No Halton v Esporta Chiswick Mem No Winner Score

No 3 223580 Anthony Parkin v Jon Brooklyn 160680 Esporta Chiswick 60 64
No 2 169991 Robert Mariconda v Artom Kolpakov 240168 Halton 62 61
No 1 136400 Benedict Colnan v Joe Salisbury 158617 Halton 61 57 (12-10)

Doubles B Colnan / R Mariconda v J Brooklyn / J Salisbury Halton 26 63 (10-7)

Result Halton bt Esporta Chiswick 3-1

Girls 14 Crt 6 Woodthorpe v Huntingdon Winner Score

No 3 230994 Lily Hearn v Emma Chisholm 224270 Woodthorpe 26 76(4) (11-9)
No 2 224088 Jodie Williams v Emily Crack 220406 Huntingdon 64 76(5)
No 1 211372 Jocelyn Rae v Lisa Whybourn 203345 Woodthorpe 64 63

Doubles J Rae / J Williams v E Crack / L Whybourn Woodthorpe 60 46 (10-5)

Result Woodthorpe bt Huntingdon 3-1

Boys 12 Crt 7 Bolton Arena v Nottingham TC Winner Score

No 3 228936 Ryan Harris v Joshua Ward Hibbert 249266 Bolton Arena 61 76(5)
No 2 221036 Stephen Winrow v Luke Bambridge 241163 Nottingham TC 64 75
No 1 201528 George Morgan v Connor Glennon 224004 Nottingham TC 75 16 (10-7)

Doubles G Morgan / S Winrow v C Glennon / L Bambridge Bolton Arena 76(5) 63
Bolton Arena Tie-break Shoot-out (10-4)

Result Bolton Arena bt Nottingham LTC 2-2 (1-0)

Girls 12 Crt 8 Nottingham TC v Park Langley Winner Score

No 3 259198 Katie Mulholland v Harriet Park 252074 Nottingham TC 62 60
No 2 240912 Charlotte Phillips v Jasmine Horsey 243048 Nottingham TC 57 64 (10-5)
No 1 219288 Roisin Mullins v Elizabeth Ashworth 250037 Nottingham TC 75 62

Doubles v

Result Nottingham TC bt Park Langley 3-0


